PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi YUASA	09/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oki Data Corporation	
Street Address:	11-22, Shibaura 4-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8551	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11535537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1292

Email: dbutler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis J. Butler

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209448.0207

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lois E. Master

Total Attachments: 2

source=AS9448207US#page1.tif source=AS9448207US#page2.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018310 FRAME: 0077

Attorney Docket No.: 9448-207US Ref. No.: G0569US

File No.

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	Hiroshi	YUASA	_, a citizen of _	Japan
with a post office address of				
Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8551 Japa	n	, hereinafter generall	y referred to as "	'ASSIGNOR",
have invented a certain new and us	seful			
IMAGE FORMING APPARA	TUS			
	10	, 1° , A 1'	·	
for which I have executed a United	_	ent application, Appli	ication No. 11/5	35,537
filed September 27, 2006	, and			
ASSIGNOR authorizes	ASSIGNI	EE or ASSIGNEE's	s representative	to insert the
Application Number and Filing			-	
execution of this Assignment.			,	
Ç				
WHEREAS, Ol	ci Data Co	rporation	, a	apanese
corporation having a place of busing	ness at	11-22, Sh	ibaura 4-chome,	Minato-ku,
Tokyo 108-8551 Japan	,	hereinafter generally	referred to as "A	ASSIGNEE", is
desirous of acquiring said inventio	n and said	patent application.		
NOW, THEREFORE, is valuable executed consideration, acknowledged, and intending to be agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named AS	the full re legally be deconvey	eceipt and sufficience ound hereby, I, the use and by these presen	cy of all of whendersigned ASSI ts do sell, assig	ich are hereby GNOR, hereby n, transfer and
in and to said invention a territory of the United St countries;		_		
in and to the above paten foreign patent application provisionals, divisions ar created by said patent ap	ns disclosi nd continu	ng said invention, inc ations thereof, along	cluding provisior with all rights of	als, non-
in and to all United State all of said patent applicate certificates thereof;		U 1		•

PATENT REEL: 018310 FRAME: 0078 said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

September 14, 2006	Hiroshi yuasa
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·

Hiroshi YUASA

(Date)